

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1978/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/1999 in CRLA 190/88
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIKHAR JENA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP
issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

As none of the respondents have entered
appearance we direct all the respondents to be arrested.
The petitioner State will depute an officer for effecting
the said arrest. After arresting they shall be produced
before the trial court. If the respondents move an
application for bail before the trial court we direct
them to be released on bail on each of them furnishing a
bond as the trial judge may fix and with two solvent
sureties to his satisfaction.

List after eight weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master